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From: Evans, Jeremy <JEvans@newportbeachca.gov>  
Sent: June 04, 2025 9:59 AM 
To: Rodriguez, Clarivel <CRodriguez@newportbeachca.gov> 
Cc: Leon, Jasmine <JLeon@newportbeachca.gov>; Zdeba, Benjamin <bzdeba@newportbeachca.gov>; Jurjis, Seimone 
<sjurjis@newportbeachca.gov>; Murillo, Jaime <JMurillo@newportbeachca.gov>; Arlene Greer 
<Arlenegreer@gmail.com>; Greer, Arlene <Agreer@newportbeachca.gov> 
Subject: Re: Additional Materials Received for GPAC - Wednesday, June 5, 2025 

Hi Ben, 

First, let me express my sincere appreciation and support for the Arts and Culture, Historical Resources, Harbor, 
Bay, and Beaches elements drafts.  I fully support their adoption subject to minor edits for spelling and grammar 
as needed.  I particularly appreciated the inclusion of the Balboa Island ferry as they have had so many troubles 
with state regulations.  These elements are well drafted and concise. 

Second, I also suggest moving our July 2 meeting to July 16 to accommodate for the July 4 holiday and summer 
travels for the GPAC members and staff. 

Third, I have an emergency conflict and will miss the 6/4 meeting.  I have spoken and prepared with Arlene and you 
to accommodate the needs for the meeting.  All the best to everyone and see you in July and August.   

Thank you! 

Jeremy 
Co-Chair, GPAC 
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